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Individual service area importance

2021 individual service area importance (%)

Keeping your local
area generally free of 34 43 21
litter

=

Supporting the
diversity of the
Moreland community

The condition of local
footpaths in your area

Providing a range of
spaces that meet the
needs of young
people

Library services

Providing arts and
cultural opportunities

m Extremely important ®Very important = Fairly important = Not that important = Not at all important = Can't say

Q1. And how about [INSERT RESPONSIBILITY AREA]?
SAY IF NECESSARY: Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly Important, Not That Important or Not At All

Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? J W S R E S E A R C H 3

Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Individual service area importance

2021 individual service area importance (index scores)

Keeping your local area generally free
of litter

The condition of local footpaths in your
area

Providing a range of spaces that meet
the needs of young people

Supporting the diversity of the
Moreland community

Library services

Providing arts and cultural
opportunities

Q1. And how about [INSERT RESPONSIBILITY AREA]?
SAY IF NECESSARY: Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly Important, Not That Important or Not At All

Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? J w S R E S E AR C H

Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Individual service area performance

2021 individual service area performance (%)

Library services 24 44 16 15

Supporting the
diversity of the
Moreland community

Keeping your local
area generally free of
litter

Providing arts and
cultural opportunities

Providing a range of
spaces that meet the
needs of young
people

The condition of local
footpaths in your area

= Very good = Good = Average = Poor m Very Poor Can't say

Q2. And how about [INSERT RESPONSIBILITY AREA]?
SAY IF NECESSARY: Would you say that their performance on this has been Very Good, Good, Average, Poor or Very Poor? J W S R E S E A R C H
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Individual service area performance

2021 individual service area performance (index scores)

Library services

Supporting the diversity of the
Moreland community

Keeping your local area generally free
of litter

Providing arts and cultural
opportunities

Providing a range of spaces that meet
the needs of young people

The condition of local footpaths in your
area

Q2. And how about [INSERT RESPONSIBILITY AREA]?
SAY IF NECESSARY: Would you say that their performance on this has been Very Good, Good, Average, Poor or Very Poor? J w S R E S E AR C H
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Supporting diversity importance

2021 supporting the diversity of the Moreland community importance (index scores)

Women 77

18-34 76

Moreland 72

35-49 72

50-64 71

Men 66

65+ 66

MO1. And how about supporting the diversity of the community? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly
Important, Not That Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council?
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Supporting diversity importance

2021 supporting the diversity of the Moreland community importance (%)

Moreland 31 36 24 1

Men 23 36 26 11 30
Women 38 37 21 3 1
18-34 38 36 17 9

35-49 29 38 26
50-64 26 37 31

m Extremely important ®Very important = Fairly important = Not that important ®Not at all important Can't say

MO1. And how about supporting the diversity of the community? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly
Important, Not That Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? J W S R E S E A R C H 8
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Supporting diversity performance

2021 supporting the diversity of the Moreland community performance (index scores)

Women 74
35-49 73
18-34 73

Moreland 73
50-64 73
65+ 72
Men 72

MO1. And how about supporting the diversity of the community? Would you say that their performance on this has been Very Good, Good,
Average, Poor or Very Poor? J W S RESEAR C H

Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Supporting diversity performance W

2021 supporting the diversity of the Moreland community performance (%)

Moreland 22 43 20 3 12
Men 18 48 19 3 2 10
Women 25 38 21 3 13
18-34 21 42 21 il 12
35-49 22 46 18 4 1 9
50-64 23 40 20 5 11
65+ 20 41 20 32 15
mVery good m Good = Average = Poor m\Very Poor Can't say

MO1. And how about supporting the diversity of the community? Would you say that their performance on this has been Very Good, Good,
Average, Poor or Very Poor? J W S R E S E AR C H 10

Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Providing a range of spaces for young people importance

2021 providing a range of spaces that meet the needs of
young people importance (index scores)

50-64 76
65+ 75
Women 74
35-49 74
Moreland 72
Men 70
18-34 69

MO2. And how about providing a range of spaces that meet the needs of young people? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important,
Very Important, Fairly Important, Not That Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council?
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Providing a range of spaces for young people importance

2021 providing a range of spaces that meet the needs of
young people importance (%)

Moreland 22 46 27 31l
Men 21 42 33 3 (148
Women 24 Bl 20 3
18-34 15 45 37 1

35-49 28 46 20 6
50-64 28 48 22 1
65+ 26 48 18 2 2

m Extremely important ®Very important = Fairly important = Not that important ®Not at all important Can't say

MO2. And how about providing a range of spaces that meet the needs of young people? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important,
Very Important, Fairly Important, Not That Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? J W S R E S E A R C H 12
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Providing a range of spaces for young people performance W

2021 providing a range of spaces that meet the needs of
young people performance (index scores)

65+ 66
Men 64
18-34 64
Moreland 63
35-49 63
Women 62
50-64 59

MO2. And how about providing a range of spaces that meet the needs of young people? Would you say that their performance on this has
been Very Good, Good, Average, Poor or Very Poor?
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Providing a range of spaces for young people performance W

2021 providing a range of spaces that meet the needs of
young people performance (%)

Moreland 12 34 A 8 2 16
Men 11 42 27 8 2 11
Women 13 26 31 8 2 21

18-34 12 38 27 9 12
35-49 13 33 33 8 3 11
50-64 10 24 30 10 3 23

65+ 11 34 27 4 24

= Very good = Good = Average = Poor ® Very Poor Can't say

MO2. And how about providing a range of spaces that meet the needs of young people? Would you say that their performance on this has
been Very Good, Good, Average, Poor or Very Poor? J W S R E S E A R C H 14
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Providing arts and cultural opportunities importance

2021 providing arts and cultural opportunities importance (index scores)

35-49 65
Women 65
Moreland 61
50-64 61
18-34 60
Men 57

65+ 57

MO3. And how about providing arts and cultural opportunities? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly
Important, Not That Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? PROMPT IF NEEDED: This includes art

exhibitions, music festivals and other council sponsored community events in parks and public spaces. J w S R E S E AR C H

Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Providing arts and cultural opportunities importance

2021 providing arts and cultural opportunities importance (%)

Moreland 12 37 34 15 2
Men 10 34 33 20 &
Women 14 41 35 9 1
18-34 12 Bt 29 17 S
35-49 16 38 36 10
50-64 12 34 41 12 1
65+ 6 36 36 17 cH 2

m Extremely important ®Very important = Fairly important = Not that important ®Not at all important Can't say

MO3. And how about providing arts and cultural opportunities? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly

Important, Not That Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? PROMPT IF NEEDED: This includes art

exhibitions, music festivals and other council sponsored community events in parks and public spaces. J W S R E S E A R C H 16
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Providing arts and cultural opportunities performance

2021 providing arts and cultural opportunities performance (index scores)

65+ 70
Women 66
50-64 66
Moreland 66
35-49 65
Men 65
18-34 64

MO3. And how about providing arts and cultural opportunities? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly
Important, Not That Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? PROMPT IF NEEDED: This includes art

exhibitions, music festivals and other council sponsored community events in parks and public spaces. J w S R E S E AR C H

Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Providing arts and cultural opportunities performance

2021 providing arts and cultural opportunities performance (%)

Moreland 13 39 25 8 2 13
Men 13 39 27 7 2 12
Women 14 38 24 9 14
18-34 11 39 29 11 11
35-49 16 39 24 7 5 10
50-64 13 37 23 7 2 18
65+ 15 39 20 5 (1 20
mVery good = Good = Average = Poor m\ery Poor Can't say

MO3. And how about providing arts and cultural opportunities? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly

Important, Not That Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? PROMPT IF NEEDED: This includes art

exhibitions, music festivals and other council sponsored community events in parks and public spaces. J W S R E S E A R C H 18
Base: All respondents (n=400).



J00967 Community Satisfaction Survey 2021 — Moreland City Council

Library services importance

2021 library services importance (index scores)

Women 73
35-49 71
65+ 71
50-64 70
Moreland 68
18-34 64
Men 63

MO4. And how about providing library services? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly Important, Not That
Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council?
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Library services importance

2021 library services importance (%)

Moreland 21 89 30 21
Men 17 &2 38 10 210
Women 26 46 23 4 140
18-34 19 34 33 12 3
35-49 26 38 33 2(1
50-64 20 44 30 6
65+ 21 47 19 4 2

m Extremely important ®Very important = Fairly important = Not that important ®Not at all important Can't say

MO4. And how about providing library services? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly Important, Not That
Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? J W S R E S E A R C H 20
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Library services performance

2021 library services performance (index scores)

65+ 82
Women 78
50-64 78
Moreland 77
35-49 76
Men 75
18-34 75

MO4. And how about providing library services? Would you say that their performance on this has been Very Good, Good, Average, Poor or
Very Poor? JWSRESEARCH

Base: All respondents (n=400).

21



J00967 Community Satisfaction Survey 2021 — Moreland City Council

Library services performance W

2021 providing of library services performance (%)

Moreland 24 44 H 15

Men 24 45 19 1 11
18-34 22 SY 24 15

m Very good m Good = Average = Poor m Very Poor Can't say

MO4. And how about providing library services? Would you say that their performance on this has been Very Good, Good, Average, Poor or
Very Poor? JWSRESEARCH 22

Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Local footpaths importance

2021 the condition of local footpaths in your area importance (index scores)

50-64 84
65+ 82
Women 76
Moreland 74
35-49 72
Men 71

18-34 68
MOS5. And how about the condition of local footpaths in your area? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly

Important, Not That Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? J w S R E S E AR C H
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Local footpaths importance

2021 the condition of local footpaths in your area importance (%)

Moreland 30 59 26
Men 28 35 29 n
Women 32 42 23 21l
18-34 20 40 32 n
35-49 26 40 30

50-64 52 32 14
65+ 43 59 14 2w

m Extremely important ®Very important = Fairly important = Not that important ®Not at all important Can't say

MOS5. And how about the condition of local footpaths in your area? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly
Important, Not That Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? J W S R E S E A R C H 24
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Local footpaths performance

2021 the condition of local footpaths in your area performance (index scores)

18-34 62
Men 59
35-49 58
Moreland 58
Women 57
65+ 55
50-64 49

MOS5. And how about the condition of local footpaths in your area? Would you say that their performance on this has been Very Good, Good,
Average, Poor or Very Poor? JWSRESEARCH 25

Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Local footpaths performance W

2021 condition of local footpaths in your area performance (%)

Moreland 11 85 32 k] 7
Men 12 36 34 10 8
Women 10 85 31 16 6 ¥
18-34 12 37 K13) 12 3
35-49 12 36 32 13 8
50-64 11 28 25 19 17
65+ 9 36 33 11 11 1
mVery good = Good = Average = Poor m\Very Poor Can't say

MOS5. And how about the condition of local footpaths in your area? Would you say that their performance on this has been Very Good, Good,
Average, Poor or Very Poor? J W S R E S E AR C H 26

Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Local area free of litter importance

2021 keeping your local area generally free of litter importance (index scores)

65+ 83
50-64 82
Women 79
Moreland 77
Men 76
18-34 75
35-49 74

MOG6. And how about keeping your local area generally free of litter? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly
Important, Not That Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? J w S R E S E AR C H
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Local area free of litter importance

2021 keeping your local area generally free of litter importance (%)

Men 29 46 22 2

Women 38 40 19 11

18-34 29 44 25 1
35-49 28 44 24 4

m Extremely important ®Very important = Fairly important = Not that important ®Not at all important Can't say

MOG6. And how about keeping your local area generally free of litter? Would you say that this is an Extremely Important, Very Important, Fairly
Important, Not That Important or Not At All Important area of responsibility for Moreland City Council? J W S R E S E A R C H 28
Base: All respondents (n=400).
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Local area free of litter performance

2021 keeping your local area generally free of litter performance (index scores)

18-34 68
65+ 68
Women 66
Moreland 66
Men 65
50-64 64
35-49 61

MOG6. And how about keeping your local area generally free of litter? Would you say that their performance on this has been Very Good,
Good, Average, Poor or Very Poor?
Base: All respondents (n=400).

JWSRESEARCH
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Local area free of litter performance W

2021 keeping your local area generally free of litter performance (%)

Moreland 20 40 23 13 21
Men 20 44 15 17 4
Women 20 37 30 10 1
18-34 23 44 16 14 1
35-49 16 36 29 16 4
50-64 18 42 22 15 3
65+ 23 37 29 7 3 1
m Very good = Good = Average = Poor m\ery Poor Can't say

MOG6. And how about keeping your local area generally free of litter? Would you say that their performance on this has been Very Good,
Good, Average, Poor or Very Poor? J W S R E S E AR C H 30

Base: All respondents (n=400).
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